504053156 10/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4099820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS previously recorded on Reel 013116 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS COMPANY AT PALM GROVE HOUSE, P.O. BOX 438, ROAD TOWN TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503932905

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A. BUONO	07/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXCHIEF INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	PALM GROVE HOUSE, P.O. BOX 438	
Internal Address:	ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8659345073

Email: JMcDonald@Luedeka.com MARK P. CROCKETT, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57343.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. CROCKETT
SIGNATURE:	/MarkPCrockett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=57343us-topto-20161017-CorrectiveAssignment_WithExhibits_Resubmittal#page1.tif source=57343us-topto-20161017-CorrectiveAssignment WithExhibits Resubmittal#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040036 FRAME: 0069 504053156

 $source = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 3. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_Resubmittal \# page 4. tifsource = 57343 us-topto-20161017-Corrective Assignment_With Exhibits_R$

PATENT REEL: 040036 FRAME: 0070

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Owner:

Maxchief Investments Limited

Docket No. 57343.US

Patent No.: Application No.: 6,651,568 10/195,265

Filing Date:

July 15, 2002

Issue Date:

November 25, 2003

Title

COLLAPSIBLE TABLE

DECLARATION OF HUEY CHUAN CHANG

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I, Huey Chuan Chang, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the acting director of Maxchief Investments Limited.
- 2. By the assignment recorded July 15, 2002, at Reel/Frame 013116/0698, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/195,265 was assigned by inventor Steven A. Buono to Maxchief Investments Limited, a <u>Taiwanese</u> company with a principal place of business at <u>4F1-2. No. 155</u>, Furen Road, Kaohsiung, TAIWAN 802. A copy of the Assignment document is attached as Exhibit A.
- 3. There is an error in the assignment records. The identification of Maxchief Investments Limited as a Taiwanese company with a principal business address in Taiwan was an inadvertent mistake done without deceptive intent. Maxchief Investments Limited is a <u>British Virgin Islands</u> company with a principal place of business at <u>Palm Grove House</u>, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.
- 4. Correction of the error by amendment of the country of organization of the assignce and the principal place of business is requested. A corrected copy of the July 15, 2002, assignment showing these amendments is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 5. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or by imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment or application or any patent issuing therefrom.

Maxchief Investments Limited

Date: 20/6-07-22

Huey Chuan Chang

Docu**P**ጃቸÈÑሞ³²⁹⁰⁵ REEL: 040036 FRAME: 0071

Docket No. 57343.US

Assignment

I, Steven A. Buono, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 116 Belmont Drive, Greeneville, TN 37745, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Maxchief Investments Limited, a Taiwanese company, having its principal place of business at 4FI-2, No. 155, Furen Road, Kaohsiung, TAIWAN 802, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:

Title:	COLLAPSIBLE	TABLE
Inventor:	Steven A. Buono	The state of the s
		Date of Execution of Declaration
and in and to	all Letters Patent and	d all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries
throughout t	he world, for all such	subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure
		assignes in accordance with the Assignment.
7-12		SAROUT
Date of Execut	ion of Assignment	Steven A. Huono
5m + eee - o o o		
STATE OF T	ENNESSEE)	¥ \$
COUNTY OF	GREENE)	
l herel	hv certify that hefore me	appeared Steven A. Buono, personally known by me, who then and
there was duly	swom by me, and under	r oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, te appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 1///	2102	Diagnia Show
		Notary Rublic
		My Commission Expires: 8100/03
453341\45341 110 A6	C 99 VII and	The state of the s

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit A

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RCE fice

PATE	INTS ONLY
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record to	he attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Steven A. BUONO	Name: Maxchief Investments Limited (A Taiwanese company)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I I Yes IXI No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	4FI-2, No. 155, Furen Road Kaohsiung, TAIWAN 802
IXI Assignment [] Merger	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
I 1 Security Agreement	
Execution Date: July 12, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
	July 11, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	1
Mark P. Crockett, Reg. No. 47,507 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P. O. Box 1871	(X) Enclosed
Knoxville, TN 37901	IXI Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
·	8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. One of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark P. Crockett Mark P. C	July 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signatu	

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

C:\DRAFT\57343.US.ASG.CVR.JULY15.wpd

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV138811108 US Date of Deposit: July 15, 2002

REEL: 040036 FRAME: 0073

Assignment

I, Steven A. Buono, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 116

Belmont Drive, Greeneville, TN 37745, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Maxchief Investments Limited, British Virgin Islands Company Palm Grove House, P. O. Box 438, a Taiwanese company, having its principal place of business at 4FI-2, No. 155, Furen Road, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

Kaohsiung, TAIWAN 802, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	COLLAPSIBLE	TABLE
Inventor:	Steven A. Buono	7-12-02 Date of Execution of Declaration
and in and to	all Letters Patent and	d all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries
		subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure
		e assignee in accordance with the Assignment.
7-12 Date of Execution	・つこ on of Assignment	Sieven A. Buono
STATE OF TE	; 5	
COUNTY OF	GREENE)	
there was duly sealed and deliv	rwom by me, and under	appeared Steven A. Buone, personally known by me, who then and roath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, to appearing at the foot thereof
		Notary Public / My Commission Expires: 8/20/63
F:UTINTUTM3.US.ASG.	IULY11.wpd	and commission and the state of

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit B

REEL: 040036 FRAME: 0074